320
ANKERS, PLUGGEN EN BOREN
concrete
hnom
d0
t�x
d
hef
h1
l
tinst
hmin
Doorsteekanker EXG II
Design resistance is valid for a single anchor in concrete C20/25 for
EXG II (zinc plated & Hot Dipped Galvanized) and EXG-A4 II
D
I
A
M
E
T
E
R
Standard
Embedment depth
Reduced
Embedment
depth
Shallow
Embedment
depth
Tension
load
(kN)
Shear
load
(kN)
Ten-
sion
load
(kN)
Shear
load
(kN)
Shallow
embed-
ment
depth*
(mm)
Ten-
sion
load*
(kN)
Shear
load*
(kN)
M6 • 6,0 (5,0) 4,0 (5,6) 4,0 4,0 (5,6) 27 2,0 2,2
M8 8,0 8,8 (9,6) 6,0 6,9 35 2,8 (3,2) 3,2
M10 10,6 11,1 9,1 (8,0) 9,1 45 /52 4,0 4,6
M12 17,6 (16,7) 20,0 (21,6) 11,8 20,0 (21,6) 55 6,5 6,5
M16 24,0 33,0 (40,0) 17,2 33,0 65 9,0 18,0
M20 33,6 51,8 (61,4) 23,1 46,3 90 16,0 24,0
Conditions on load capacity: See page 367, ref# 4
* Not part of the ETA-Assessment: valid for dimensions: 6 x 40 ;
  10 x 60 ; 10 x 70 ; 12 x 75 ; 16 x 90 & 20 x 120
•  M6 in Hot Dipped Galvanized is not included in ETA
() All the numbers in () are valid for EXG II A4
1] 2] 3] 4]
ETA
 Option 7 Non-cracked
 concrete Fire classified
R120
321
TYPE DIMENSION d
0
 [mm] STANDARD REDUCED ART. NR. EAN 13
t
fix
 [mm] h
1
[mm] t
fix
 [mm] h
1
[mm]
EXG II   6 x   40  *   6 5 35     5 35 0706040EG    100 5708620075211
EXG II   6 x   67   6 10 55   20 45 0706067EG    100 5708620075228
EXG II   6 x   97   6 40 55 50 45 0706097EG    100 5708620075235
EXG II   8 x   50  *   8 5 45     5 45 0708050EG    100 5708620075242
EXG II   8 x   60   8 4 55     4 55 0708060EG    100 5708620075259
EXG II   8 x   75   8 10 65  19 55 0708075EG    100 5708620075266
EXG II   8 x   95   8 30 65   39 55 0708095EG    100 5708620075273
EXG II   8 x 110   8 45 65 54 55 0708110EG    100 5708620075280
EXG II   8 x 165   8 55 65 109 55 0708165EG      50 5708620076171
EXG II 10 x   60  * 10 100 55 5 55 0710060EG      50 5708620075310
EXG II 10 x   70  * 10 5 60 10 60 0710070EG      50 5708620076195
EXG II 10 x   90 10 15 70 21 65 0710090EG      50 5708620075334
EXG II 10 x 105 10 30 70 36 65 0710105EG      50 5708620075341
EXG II 10 x 120 10 45 70 51 65 0710120EG      50 5708620075358
EXG II 10 x 145 10 60 70 66 65 0710145EG      50 5708620075365
EXG II 10 x 175 10 100 70 106 65 0710175EG      50 5708620075372
EXG II 10 x 215 10 140 70 146 65 0710215EG      25 5708620075389
EXG II 12 x   75  * 12 5 65 5 65 0712075EG      25 5708620075396
EXG II 12 x 110 12 15 90 30 75 0712110EG      25 5708620075402
EXG II 12 x 125 12 30 90 45 75 0712125EG      25 5708620075419
EXG II 12 x 145 12 50 90 65 75 0712145EG      25 5708620075426
EXG II 12 x 160 12 65 90 80 75 0712160EG      25 5708620075433
EXG II 12 x 180 12 85 90 100 75 0712180EG      25 5708620075440
EXG II 12 x 200 12 105 90 120 75 0712200EG      25 5708620075457
EXG II 12 x 240 12 145 90 160 75 0712240EG      20 5708620075464
EXG II 16 x   90  * 16 5 75 5 75 0716090EG      20 5708620075471
EXG II 16 x 115 16 13 95 13 95 0716115EG      20 5708620075488
EXG II 16 x 130 16 10 110 28 95 0716130EG      20 5708620075495
EXG II 16 x 150 16 30 110 48 (46) 95 0716150EG      20 5708620075501
EXG II 16 x 180 16 60 110 78 95 0716180EG      20 5708620075518
EXG II 16 x 220 16 100 110 118 95 0716220EG      10 5708620075525
EXG II 16 x 250 16 130 110 148 95 0716250EG      10 5708620075532
EXG II 16 x 285 16 165 110 183 95 0716285EG      10 5708620075549
EXG II 16 x 320 16 200 110 218 95 0716320EG      10 5708620075556
EXG II 20 x 120 20 10 100 10 100 0720120EG      10 5708620075563
EXG II 20 x 180 20 35 130 57 120 0720180EG      10 5708620075570
EXG II 20 x 205 20 60 130 82 120 0720205EG      10 5708620075587
ETA, Option 7, CE-marked
Fire resistance classification R120 (120 minutes)
VDS approved: M8-M10
* Is not included in ETA, reduced embedment depth
Doorsteekanker EXG II, verzinkt